Phone No:- 0191-2548339 Website:- <u>iksmg.gov.in</u>



Fax: 0191-2561965

E-mail: ddjsmg@gmail.com

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Office of the Deputy Director State Motor Garages Department Jammu.

Notice Inviting Tender No. 11 of 2015 Dated: 01:12: 2015

For and on behalf of the Governor of J&K State, Sealed tenders affixed with Revenue Stamp of ₹5/- are invited from such dealers who are dealing with purchase of **Used Lubricant Oil**. The tenders shall be addressed to the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Jammu and should reach the State Motor Garages Department, New Plots, Jammu by or before 26.12.2015. The opening date shall be notified separately.

## Terms and Conditions:-

- 01. The tenders should be accompanied with a CDR/FDR of ₹1000/- pledged to Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Jammu. No Cheque/Demand Draft will be accepted.
- 02. Rates shall have to be quoted per liter of used Lubricant Oil.
- 03. The tenderer shall quote the rates in words as well as in figures.
- 04. The successful tenderer shall have to keep empty barrels of 210 liters capacity at Regional State Motor Garages as Container for used Lubricant Oil.
- 05. The approved rates will remain in force for One year.
- 06. The Successful tenderer will be allowed to lift the used Lubricant Oil only after depositing entire amount of the approved cost in cash against a proper receipt. However, payment shall not be accepted in the shape of Bank draft or cheque.
- 07. The successful tenderer has to lift used Lubricant Oil within seven days from receipt of information by this office.

08. No tender with cutting/overwritings shall be entertained or achepted.

09. The Divisional Level Purchase Committee reserves to itself the right of accepting or rejecting any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof,

(Syed Muarif Andrabi)

Deputy Director,

State Motor Garages Department,

Dated:- 1, 12:10

No:-RKP-76/SMGJ/

6759